

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 36 of 2023**

R.A. Ransing

*... Petitioner*

Vs.

Superintendent of Police, CID,  
(CB) Manipur/O.C, CB & anr.

*... Respondents*

*With*

**AB No. 41 of 2023;**

**Crl. MC. No. 28 of 2023;**

**AB No. 42 of 2023;**

**Crl. MC. No. 29 of 2023;**

**AB No. 43 of 2023;**

**Crl. MC. No. 30 of 2023;**

**Crl. MC. No. 22 of 2023;**

**AB No. 44 of 2023;**

**Crl. MC. No. 31 of 2023;**

**AB No. 45 of 2023;**

**Crl. MC. No. 32 of 2023;**

**Crl. MC. No. 33 of 2023 &**

**AB No. 46 of 2023**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**31-10-2023**

On the joint prayer made by the counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 10-11-2023. In the meantime, petitioners are at liberty to take steps for service of notice upon the private respondents by way of speed post.

Steps should be taken within one week and the petitioners are to file an affidavit showing proof of service of such notice.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Devananda*